AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023 5:30 P.M. CITY HALL, PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE

Pledge

- 1. Call to order roll call
- 2. Approval of minutes
- 3. Public Comments from Citizens
- 4. Bill authorization

Old Business

- 5. **Ordinance No. 2023-1150-** an ordinance of the City of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee to increase the competitive bid requirement to \$25,000 second reading
- 6. **Ordinance No. 2023-1152** an ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 1134 annual appropriations for fiscal year 2022-2023 second reading
- 7. **Ordinance No. 2023-1153-** an ordinance of the City of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee adopting the annual budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 second reading

New Business

- 8. Discussion and consideration to apply for a grant from the State of Tennessee for a hiring, training and recruitment program for the Police Department Richie Catlett
- 9. Discussion and consideration to apply for a State of Tennessee School Resource Officer grant for the Police Department Richie Catlett

- 10. Discussion and consideration of the 2023-2024 Scope of Services with Bohan for tourism advertising Leon Downey
- 11. Discussion and consideration of the 2023-2024 Scope of Work with Orange 142 for online tourism advertising Leon Downey
- 12. Discussion and consideration of the 2023-2024 Scope of Work with Majority Opinion Research for the 2023-2024 marketing research program Leon Downey
- 13. Discussion and consideration of the 2023-2024 services agreement with the Thomas Group for the Tourism Department Leon Downey
- 14. Discussion and consideration of bid for the printing of the Pigeon Forge Travel Planner from Continental Web Press for the Tourism Department Leon Downey
- 15. Discussion and consideration of a cyber-security policy for the City of Pigeon Forge utility services Rob Ogle
- 16. Discussion and consideration to apply for the Library Services and Technology Grant (LSTA) through the Tennessee State Library and Archives Earlene Teaster
- 17. Discussion and consideration of an agreement with the Windrow Phillips Group for government relations work with the State of Tennessee Earlene Teaster
- 18. Discussion and consideration to appoint Robbie Beckner and Jon Manning to the Library Advisory Board.
- 19. Manager's Report
- 20. Commissioner's Report
- 21. Adjournment

Earlene M. Teaster, City Manager

c: Board of Commissioners
Nathan Rowell, City Attorney
The Mountain Press,
The Knoxville News Sentinel, WSEV, WIVK
Sevier News Messenger